506518984 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6565759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNNI TERNO	02/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERNO SCORREVOLI S.P.A. UNIPERSONALE		
Street Address:	VIA RAVENNA, 4		
City:	VAREDO (MB)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	20814		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17270642	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: Sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWABAddress Line 1:666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	217,036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. HERTZBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Hertzberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=217036_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055371 FRAME: 0936

506518984

AFS: 217,036

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTORS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Giovanni TERNO Via Raven na, 4 20814 Varedo (MB) Italy

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

TERNO SCORREVOLI S.P.A. UNIPERSONALE Via Raven na, 4 20814 Varedo (MB) Italy

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

COMMINS ACT	eign to use o	imed states, in and to any and an i	nprovements which an	s disclosed in
(a) l	US Petent Ap	plication Serial No	filed	and;
(b) i	International	Patent Application Serial No.	ពា	led
and entitled	SHOCK-A	BSORBING BRAKING DEVICE	FOR SLIDING PANE	LS AND DOORS
Patent which any of said in	have been o aprovements	tion and all divisional, continuing, or r shall be filed in the United States or, and in and to all original and reiss nuntries foreign to the United States	and all other countries ued patents which have	foreign to the United States on a been or shall be issued in the
Assignment I	The Ass by the entry of	signor hereby authorizes a patent at of the application number, applicati	tomey responsible for t on filing date, and attor	this application to complete this mey docket number, if
declarations a him/her relati Assignee or i for the impro	nee or its suc- tind oaths, as- ing to the implessors ts successors vernents and The Ass	signee may apply for and receive the cessors, the undersigned Assignor value. Signments, powers of attorney, or of provements and the history thereof; shall consider desirable for aiding for vesting title in the Assignee or signor warrants that he/she has the ingrant, mortgage or license, or othe	vill execute all other pa ther papers, and comm and generally do every in securing and mainta its successors. util right to convey the	atent applications, proper unicate all facts known to withing possible which the ining proper patent protection rights and property described
made to anoti	ner by the un	dersigned.	с авессиныя атосетв з	actingues and property has been
Dated:	10 oz	, 2021	A\$\$ ByGiovan	IGNOR
The undersign Assignment of	ned declares of his /her ow	that he (she) was personally presen in free will for the purposes set fort	t and did see the above h herein.	-named individual execute this
D	sted: 10)2/2021	By The Bullion	olaspa.
			Name SINGUA	CONCENTRAL
			Address WAXXVI	186010,3.20814 VANERO

PATENT REEL: 055371 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 02/23/2021